CITY OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 13812

A BYLAW to amend the Burnaby Street and Traffic Bylaw 1961

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY STREET AND TRAFFIC BYLAW 1961, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 1, 2017.
- 2. Burnaby Street and Traffic Bylaw 1961, as amended, is further amended by:
 - (a) Inserting the following definitions in alphabetical order under Section 2(2):
 - ""Commercial Property" means a property in the City designated as being in a C District under the Zoning Bylaw, or as being in a CD District under the Zoning Bylaw based in whole or in part on a C District.
 - "Industrial Property" means a property in the City designated as being in a M or B District under the Zoning Bylaw, or as being in a CD District under the Zoning Bylaw based in whole or in part on a M or B District.
 - "Institutional Property" means a property in the City designated as being in a P District under the Zoning Bylaw, or as being in a CD District under the Zoning Bylaw based in whole or in part on a P District.
 - "Multi-Family Property" means a property in the City designated as being in a RM District under the Zoning Bylaw, or as being in a CD District under the Zoning Bylaw based in whole on a RM District.
 - "Single Family, Two Family, or Mobile Home Property" means a property in the City designated as being in a R District under the Zoning Bylaw, or as being in a CD District under the Zoning Bylaw based in whole on a R District."; and

- (b) deleting Section 31 in its entirety and replacing it with:
 - "31. Any accumulation of snow or ice upon any sidewalk:
 - (a) abutting an industrial, commercial or institutional property;
 - (b) abutting a multi-family property; or
 - (c) abutting a single family, two family, or mobile home property.

shall be removed by the owner or occupier of such property not later than ten o-clock in the morning every day, including holidays."

Read a first time this	day of	, 2017
Read a second time this	day of	, 2017
Read a third time this	day of	, 2017
Reconsidered and adopted this	day of	, 2017

Mayor

City Clerk